

















NOTICE TO THE MARKET

ACQUISITON OF RELEVANT EQUITY INTEREST

São Paulo, May 07, 2024 – BRASKEM S.A. (B3: BRKM3, BRKM5 e BRKM6; NYSE: BAK; LATIBEX: XBRK) ("Company"), in compliance with Article 12 of CVM Resolution 44/21, hereby inform its shareholders and the market that it received correspondence from Norges Bank Investment Management, a private legal entity with principal place of business located at Bankplassen 2, P.O. Box 1179 Sentrum, 0107 Oslo, Norway, in the City of Oslo, inscribed in the roll of corporate taxpayers (CNPJ/MF) under number 05.839.607/0001-83 ("Norges Bank"), informing that it acquired on May 06, 2024, class "A" preferred shares issued by the Company, with its equity position reaching 19.363.672 class "A" preferred shares representing 5.61% of the total class "A" preferred shares issued by the Company.

Norges Bank also informed that the objective of the acquisition and participation is strictly of investment.

The full notification received is attached to this Notice to the Market.

For more information, contact Braskem's Investor Relations Department by calling +55 (11) 3576-9531 or by sending an e-mail to braskem-ri@braskem.com.br.



Date: 07/05/2024

Braskem SA Rua Lemos Monteiro, 120 CEP: 05501-050 - São Paulo/SP Brasil T: +55 (11) 3576-9531 braskem-ri@braskem.com.br

FAO: Investor Relations

Ownership notification pursuant to ICVM Rule 358/02

(I) Name and address of the relevant shareholder:

Norges Bank, CNPJ: 05839607000183 (The Central Bank of Norway, registration nr 937884117), Bankplassen 2, P.O. Box 1179 Sentrum, 0107 Oslo, Norway

- (II) The purpose of the acquisition and the interest is purely investment.
- (III) On 06 May 2024 Norges Bank's holding in Braskem SA (ISIN: BRBRKMACNPA4) exceeded the 5% threshold and amounted to 19,363,672 shares or 5.61% based upon 345,060,392 total Preference A shares outstanding. The threshold crossing does not alter the control or the administrative structure of Braskem SA. Norges Bank does not have any other securities or derivatives referenced to shares held directly by Norges Bank.
- (IV) Before crossing above the 5% threshold, Norges Bank held 16,450,572 Preference A shares in Braskem SA, equal to 4.77% of the total shares.
- (V) No shareholders' agreement or contract regulating the right to vote or purchase and sale securities issued by the company exists.
- (VI) Law firm Trench, Rossi e Watanabe Advogados, CNPJ: 61576369000131 (Rua Arquiteto Olavo Redig de Campos, No. 105, 29th floor (Suite 292), 30th e 31st floors, Edifício EZ Towers, Torre A, Jardim São Francisco, Zip Code 04711-035) has been appointed as the agent for service of process specifically and exclusively in relation to judicial lawsuits or administrative claims brought against Norges Bank in Brazil for corporate matters strictly for purposes of compliance with Article 119 of Brazilian Federal Law No. 6.404, of December 15, 1976, as amended.

Yours sincerely,

Philippe Chiaroni

Business and Regulatory Compliance

Norges Bank Investment Management

PRIVACY AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information contained in this facsimile is intended for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action on reliance on it. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by reversed charge telephone call to +47 22 31 62 71 and return the original to the sender by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage

www.nbim.no

17 State Street, 11th Floor New York NY 10004 Tel.: +1 212 607 4005